2023-2024 MS VCM #3 RESULTS - SPELLING

Spelling (3/4) - Team

Rank School

Muenster MS
Nazareth MS
Groveton MS
Wink MS

Motley County MS
Sonora MS
Whitesboro MS
Sabine Pass MS
Woodson MS

O© 0 9 &N L kA W NN =

Students

Carter Thomas, Cora Endres, Emery Miller

Raynee Lewis, Laikyn Nelson, Jolie Fuller

Ariana Ashley, Jackson Wars, Zaedyn Thompson
Nathan Grubbs, Evelyn Stocks, Glorianna Guenther
Bransen Freeman, Crease Cowart, Jessica Solomon
Rydin Silva, Khloe Ramirez , Rinn Bates

Brynlee, Stella, Emma

Willard Deblanc, Salvador Vargas, Joshua Linton
Landon Abels, Avery Collins, Beau Briles

Conference
2A
1A
2A
2A
1A
2A
3A
2A
1A

District
13

4

20

6

10
25
21

Total Score
144

116

99

96

88

84

81

81

49



Spelling (3/4) - Team - 1A

Rank School

1
2
3

Nazareth MS
Motley County MS
Woodson MS

Students
Raynee Lewis, Laikyn Nelson, Jolie Fuller
Bransen Freeman, Crease Cowart, Jessica Solomon

Landon Abels, Avery Collins, Beau Briles

Conference
1A
1A
1A

District
4

5

21

Total Score
116

88

49



Spelling (3/4) - Team - 2A

Rank
1

2
3
4
5

School
Muenster MS
Groveton MS
Wink MS
Sonora MS
Sabine Pass MS

Students

Carter Thomas, Cora Endres, Emery Miller

Ariana Ashley, Jackson Wars, Zaedyn Thompson
Nathan Grubbs, Evelyn Stocks, Glorianna Guenther
Rydin Silva, Khloe Ramirez , Rinn Bates

Willard Deblanc, Salvador Vargas, Joshua Linton

Conference
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A

District

13
20

25

Total Score
144

99

96

84

81



Spelling (3/4) - Team - 3A

Rank School Students Conference District Total Score
1 Whitesboro MS Brynlee, Stella, Emma 3A 10 81



Spelling (3/4) - Individual

Rank
1
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Name

Carter Thomas
Rydin Silva
Cora Endres
Emery Miller
Luke Hacker
Isaac Miller
Raynee Lewis
Laikyn Nelson
Bransen Freeman
Tressa Creed
Ariana Ashley
Jolie Fuller
Nathan Grubbs
Crew McLarty
Jackson Wars
Willard Deblanc
Brynlee
Salvador Vargas
Evelyn Stocks

Branson Sicking

Glorianna Guenther

Preston Moellendorf

Zaedyn Thompson
Vyra Patterson
Julia Fisher

Stella

Crease Cowart
Averie Edmonson
Davis Lang

Rayce Holland
Jessica Solomon

Emma

School
Muenster MS
Sonora MS
Muenster MS
Muenster MS
Muenster MS
Muenster MS
Nazareth MS
Nazareth MS
Motley County MS
Muenster MS
Groveton MS
Nazareth MS
Wink MS
Nazareth MS
Groveton MS
Sabine Pass MS
Whitesboro MS
Sabine Pass MS
Wink MS
Muenster MS
Wink MS

San Saba MS
Groveton MS
Groveton MS
Muenster MS
Whitesboro MS
Motley County MS
Groveton MS
Wink MS
Groveton MS
Motley County MS
Whitesboro MS

Conference
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
1A
1A
1A
2A
2A
1A
2A
1A
2A
2A
3A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
3A
1A
2A
2A
2A
1A
3A

District
13

7

13

13

13

13

13
20

20
25
10
25

13

29

20

20

13

10

20

20

10

Grade Level
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Score
50
48
47
47
45
42
41
39
38
37
37
36
35
35
33
32
31
31
31
30
30
29
29
29
28
28
27
26
25
23
23
22

Tie Breaker
15.0
10.0
15.0
13.0
12.0
12.0
7.0
8.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
13.0
10.0
9.0
13.0
12.0
12.0
11.0
10.0
10.0
5.0
7.0
5.0
5.0
9.0
9.0
5.0
6.0
3.0
7.0
4.0
9.0



33
33
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
42
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Braedon Warner
Emberlee Sanford
Carter Birkenfeld
Landon Abels
Alizabeth

Harper Rowland
Avery Collins
Khloe Ramirez
Kaylie Schilling
Thomas Parks
Joshua Linton
Lily

Rinn Bates

Cason Perez
Sadie Richardson
Ally Raska
Ayden Davis
Wayden Dillard
Noe Aguayo
Breyson Birkenfeld
Jose Herrera-Gloria
Beau Briles
Addie Webb
Ryder Smith
Jazlyn Alvarado
Cullen Combs
Ryker Ridgley
Isabella Sifuentes
Ella Cornelius

Sophie Chappell

Groveton MS
Wink MS
Nazareth MS
Woodson MS
Whitesboro MS
Nazareth MS
Woodson MS
Sonora MS
Nazareth MS
Groveton MS
Sabine Pass MS
Whitesboro MS
Sonora MS

Sonora MS

Wink MS

Wink MS

Motley County MS
Sonora MS

Sonora MS
Nazareth MS
Sonora MS
Woodson MS
Woodson MS
Wink MS

Wink MS

Motley County MS
Motley County MS
Sonora MS

Motley County MS
Motley County MS

2A
2A
1A
1A
3A
1A
1A
2A
1A
2A
2A
3A
2A
2A
2A
2A

2A
2A
1A
2A
1A
1A
2A
2A
1A

2A
1A
1A

20

21
10

21
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4.0
4.0
5.0
1.0
7.0
6.0
4.0
6.0
4.0
7.0
7.0
5.0
2.0
9.0
3.0
1.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
2.0
3.0
3.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
3.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
0.0



Spelling (3/4) - 1A

Rank
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Name

Raynee Lewis
Laikyn Nelson
Bransen Freeman
Jolie Fuller

Crew McLarty
Crease Cowart
Jessica Solomon
Carter Birkenfeld
Landon Abels
Harper Rowland
Avery Collins
Kaylie Schilling
Ayden Davis
Breyson Birkenfeld
Beau Briles
Addie Webb
Cullen Combs
Ryker Ridgley
Ella Cornelius

Sophie Chappell

School

Nazareth MS
Nazareth MS
Motley County MS
Nazareth MS
Nazareth MS
Motley County MS
Motley County MS
Nazareth MS
Woodson MS
Nazareth MS
Woodson MS
Nazareth MS
Motley County MS
Nazareth MS
Woodson MS
Woodson MS
Motley County MS
Motley County MS
Motley County MS
Motley County MS

Conference
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

District
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Score

Tie Breaker
7.0
8.0
10.0
13.0
9.0
5.0
4.0
5.0
1.0
6.0
4.0
4.0
6.0
2.0
3.0
1.0
3.0
0.0
1.0
0.0



Spelling (3/4) - 2A

Rank
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Name

Carter Thomas
Rydin Silva
Cora Endres
Emery Miller
Luke Hacker
Isaac Miller
Tressa Creed
Ariana Ashley
Nathan Grubbs
Jackson Wars
Willard Deblanc
Salvador Vargas
Evelyn Stocks

Branson Sicking

Glorianna Guenther

Preston Moellendorf

Zaedyn Thompson
Vyra Patterson
Julia Fisher
Averie Edmonson
Davis Lang
Rayce Holland
Braedon Warner
Emberlee Sanford
Khloe Ramirez
Thomas Parks
Joshua Linton
Rinn Bates

Cason Perez
Sadie Richardson
Ally Raska
Wayden Dillard

School
Muenster MS
Sonora MS
Muenster MS
Muenster MS
Muenster MS
Muenster MS
Muenster MS
Groveton MS
Wink MS
Groveton MS
Sabine Pass MS
Sabine Pass MS
Wink MS
Muenster MS
Wink MS
San Saba MS
Groveton MS
Groveton MS
Muenster MS
Groveton MS
Wink MS
Groveton MS
Groveton MS
Wink MS
Sonora MS
Groveton MS
Sabine Pass MS
Sonora MS
Sonora MS
Wink MS
Wink MS
Sonora MS

Conference
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A

District
13
7
13
13
13
13
13
20
6
20
25
25
6
13
6
29
20
20
13
20
6
20
20

Grade Level

W W W b~ W b W B W W B b B W W W W B W W B B B W B W W B B B W B

Score
50
48
47
47
45
42
37
37
35
33
32
31
31
30
30
29
29
29
28
26
25
23
22
22
19
18
18
17
15
15
15
14

Tie Breaker
15.0
10.0
15.0
13.0
12.0
12.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
10.0
10.0
5.0
7.0
5.0
5.0
9.0
6.0
3.0
7.0
4.0
4.0
6.0
7.0
7.0
2.0
9.0
3.0
1.0
5.0



33
34
35
36
37

Noe Aguayo

Jose Herrera-Gloria
Ryder Smith

Jazlyn Alvarado

Isabella Sifuentes

Sonora MS
Sonora MS
Wink MS
Wink MS
Sonora MS

2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
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14
12

4.0
3.0
0.0
1.0
1.0



Spelling (3/4) - 3A

Rank
1

2
3
4
5

Name
Brynlee
Stella
Emma
Alizabeth
Lily

School

Whitesboro MS
Whitesboro MS
Whitesboro MS
Whitesboro MS
Whitesboro MS

Conference
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A

District
10
10
10
10
10

Grade Level
4

4
3
4
3

Score
31
28
22
20
17

Tie Breaker
12.0

9.0

9.0

7.0

5.0



Spelling (3/4) - Grade 3

Rank
1
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Name

Rydin Silva
Isaac Miller
Raynee Lewis
Tressa Creed
Jolie Fuller
Nathan Grubbs
Crew McLarty
Evelyn Stocks

Branson Sicking

Preston Moellendorf

Zaedyn Thompson
Vyra Patterson
Julia Fisher
Crease Cowart
Emma

Braedon Warner
Emberlee Sanford
Landon Abels
Avery Collins
Kaylie Schilling
Thomas Parks
Lily

Rinn Bates

Sadie Richardson
Ally Raska
Wayden Dillard
Noe Aguayo
Beau Briles
Addie Webb
Cullen Combs
Ella Cornelius

Sophie Chappell

School

Sonora MS
Muenster MS
Nazareth MS
Muenster MS
Nazareth MS
Wink MS
Nazareth MS
Wink MS
Muenster MS

San Saba MS
Groveton MS
Groveton MS
Muenster MS
Motley County MS
Whitesboro MS
Groveton MS
Wink MS
Woodson MS
Woodson MS
Nazareth MS
Groveton MS
Whitesboro MS
Sonora MS

Wink MS

Wink MS

Sonora MS

Sonora MS
Woodson MS
Woodson MS
Motley County MS
Motley County MS
Motley County MS

Conference
2A
2A
1A
2A
1A
2A
1A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
1A
3A
2A
2A
1A
1A
1A
2A
3A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

District
7

13

4

13

Grade Level
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Score

Tie Breaker
10.0
12.0
7.0
10.0
13.0
10.0
9.0
10.0
10.0
7.0
5.0
5.0
9.0
5.0
9.0
4.0
4.0
1.0
4.0
4.0
7.0
5.0
2.0
3.0
1.0
5.0
4.0
3.0
1.0
3.0
1.0
0.0



Spelling (3/4) - Grade 4

Rank
1
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Name

Carter Thomas
Cora Endres
Emery Miller
Luke Hacker
Laikyn Nelson
Bransen Freeman
Ariana Ashley
Jackson Wars
Willard Deblanc
Brynlee

Salvador Vargas
Glorianna Guenther
Stella

Averie Edmonson
Davis Lang
Rayce Holland
Jessica Solomon
Carter Birkenfeld
Alizabeth

Harper Rowland
Khloe Ramirez
Joshua Linton
Cason Perez
Ayden Davis
Breyson Birkenfeld
Jose Herrera-Gloria
Ryder Smith
Jazlyn Alvarado
Ryker Ridgley
Isabella Sifuentes

School

Muenster MS
Muenster MS
Muenster MS
Muenster MS
Nazareth MS
Motley County MS
Groveton MS
Groveton MS
Sabine Pass MS
Whitesboro MS
Sabine Pass MS
Wink MS
Whitesboro MS
Groveton MS
Wink MS
Groveton MS
Motley County MS
Nazareth MS
Whitesboro MS
Nazareth MS
Sonora MS

Sabine Pass MS
Sonora MS

Motley County MS
Nazareth MS
Sonora MS

Wink MS

Wink MS

Motley County MS
Sonora MS

Conference
2A
2A
2A
2A
1A
1A
2A
2A
2A
3A
2A
2A
3A
2A
2A
2A
1A
1A
3A
1A
2A
2A
2A
1A
1A
2A
2A
2A
1A
2A

District
13

13

13

13

4

20
20
25
10
25
6

10
20
6

20
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Score

Tie Breaker
15.0
15.0
13.0
12.0
8.0
10.0
10.0
13.0
12.0
12.0
11.0
5.0
9.0
6.0
3.0
7.0
4.0
5.0
7.0
6.0
6.0
7.0
9.0
6.0
2.0
3.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
1.0



Spelling (5/6) - Team

Rank School Students Conference District ozl
Score

1 Grand Saline MS Kloe Lara, Charisse Copp, Piper Young 3A 12 222

2 Garland Austin Academy MS Gianna Maranca, Chengez Ahmad, Noah Deluna 6A 9 214

3 Muenster MS Emmanuel Robles, Declan Steinert, Nolan Fisher 2A 13 203

4 Callisburg MS Ryder Johnson, Madison Van Hoose, Sayler Johnson 3A 10 190

5 Lindsay MS Maddie Metzler, Joanna Reiter, Ella Hubbs 2A 13 184

6 San Saba MS Macye McDowell, Jay Garcia, Gage Faulkner 2A 29 183

7 l;/?ét Wifnin S Emeny £9000] G ion Xabrael Rentana, Minatallah Mubhi, Sterling Duru 3A 9 166

8 Groveton MS Mikala Rivers, Maddi Denman, Layla Cathey 2A 20 156

9 Ervmaer Heyrald Eﬁg;sl}f(l;erln Salrldhakaran, Srivatsa Giruka, Chandhru 6A 5 146

10 Gladewater Sabine MS Hayden Parrott, Caden Coon, Blair Richardson 3A 15 142

11 Sonora MS Wade Kaiser, Destiny Escobedo, Stephanie Castillo 2A 7 136

12 Whitesboro MS Lyla Roberson, Jude Wisener, Roman Dodson 3A 10 135

13 White Oak MS Korlyn Caton, Emmalyn Bonner, Scarlet Baker 3A 15 133

14  Wink MS Miguel Montoya, Mason Becker, Lanae Rodriguez 2A 6 131

15 Amarillo River Road MS Kaison Godwin, Lillie Stubblefield, Londyn McGowan 3A 1 129

16 Motley County MS Rowdy Mendolla, Bethani Cates, Morgan Paul 1A 5 121

17 Sabine Pass MS Regina Forsythe, Alan Ayala, Emyree Roberts 2A 25 76



Spelling (5/6) - Team - 1A

Rank  School Students Conference District Total Score
1 Motley County MS Rowdy Mendolla, Bethani Cates, Morgan Paul 1A 5 121



Spelling (5/6) - Team - 2A

Rank

~N N B WN

School
Muenster MS
Lindsay MS
San Saba MS
Groveton MS
Sonora MS
Wink MS
Sabine Pass MS

Students

Emmanuel Robles, Declan Steinert, Nolan Fisher
Maddie Metzler, Joanna Reiter, Ella Hubbs

Macye McDowell, Jay Garcia, Gage Faulkner
Mikala Rivers, Maddi Denman, Layla Cathey
Wade Kaiser, Destiny Escobedo, Stephanie Castillo
Miguel Montoya, Mason Becker, Lanae Rodriguez
Regina Forsythe, Alan Ayala, Emyree Roberts

Conference
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A

District
13

13

29

20

7

25

Total Score
203

184

183

156

136

131

76



Spelling (5/6) - Team - 3A

Rank School Students Conference District Total Score
1 Grand Saline MS Kloe Lara, Charisse Copp, Piper Young 3A 12 222
2 Callisburg MS Ryder Johnson, Madison Van Hoose, Sayler Johnson 3A 10 190
3 Fort Worth Harmony School of Innovation MS Xabrael Rentana, Minatallah Muhi, Sterling Duru 3A 9 166
4 Gladewater Sabine MS Hayden Parrott, Caden Coon, Blair Richardson 3A 15 142
5 Whitesboro MS Lyla Roberson, Jude Wisener, Roman Dodson 3A 10 135
6 White Oak MS Korlyn Caton, Emmalyn Bonner, Scarlet Baker 3A 15 133
7 Amarillo River Road MS Kaison Godwin, Lillie Stubblefield, Londyn McGowan 3A 1 129



Spelling (5/6) - Team - 6A

Rank School Students Conference District Total Score
1 Garland Austin Academy MS  Gianna Maranca, Chengez Ahmad, Noah Deluna 6A 9 214
2 Prosper Reynolds MS Kaneshka Sudhakaran, Srivatsa Giruka, Chandhru Rupankumar 6A 5 146



Spelling (5/6) - Individual

Rank Name School Conference District Grade Level Score Tie Breaker
1 Kloe Lara Grand Saline MS 3A 12 6 80

2 Charisse Copp Grand Saline MS 3A 12 6 76

3 Gianna Maranca Garland Austin Academy MS 6A 6 75 17.0
4 Chengez Ahmad Garland Austin Academy MS 6A 6 74 16.0
4 Maddie Metzler Lindsay MS 2A 13 5 74 16.0
6 Emmanuel Robles Muenster MS 2A 13 6 72 17.0
7 Ryder Johnson Callisburg MS 3A 10 6 68 16.0
8 Declan Steinert Muenster MS 2A 13 5 68 15.0
9 Macye McDowell San Saba MS 2A 29 6 67 12.0
10 Xabrael Rentana Fort Worth Harmony School of Innovation MS 3A 9 6 66 14.0
11 Piper Young Grand Saline MS 3A 12 6 66

12 Noah Deluna Garland Austin Academy MS 6A 9 6 65 17.0
13 Jay Garcia San Saba MS 2A 29 5 64 16.0
14 Madison Van Hoose Callisburg MS 3A 10 6 64 15.0
15 Nolan Fisher Muenster MS 2A 13 6 63 19.0
16 Kinlea White Grand Saline MS 3A 12 6 63

17 Jaxon Bedford Olney MS 2A 9 6 62 13.0
18 Kaneshka Sudhakaran Prosper Reynolds MS 6A 6 62

19 Lyla Roberson Whitesboro MS 3A 10 5 60 12.0
20 Channing Neeb Muenster MS 2A 13 5 59 6.0
21 Sayler Johnson Callisburg MS 3A 10 6 58 14.0
22 Aubrey Grewing Muenster MS 2A 13 6 56 12.0
22 Minatallah Muhi Fort Worth Harmony School of Innovation MS 3A 9 6 56 12.0
24 Zayley Schilling Muenster MS 2A 13 5 56 11.0
25 Joanna Reiter Lindsay MS 2A 13 5 55 12.0
26 Mikala Rivers Groveton MS 2A 20 6 55 11.0
27 Ella Hubbs Lindsay MS 2A 13 6 55 9.0
28 Maddi Denman Groveton MS 2A 20 6 52 14.0
29 Adley Bezner Lindsay MS 2A 13 6 52 11.0
29 Gage Faulkner San Saba MS 2A 29 6 52 11.0
31 Rowdy Mendolla Motley County MS 1A 5 5 52 10.0
32 Erin Eudy San Saba MS 2A 29 5 51 14.0



33
34
34
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
56
58
59
60
61
62
62
64
64
66
67
68

Wade Kaiser
Emmit Foster
Kenleigh Prock
Hayden Parrott
Korlyn Caton
Layla Cathey
Caden Coon
Mattalyn Mosley
Aiden Hillis
Landon Haffey
Tennyson Bayer
Genevieve Fletiman
Kaison Godwin
Emmalyn Bonner
Paislee Sarnecki
Miguel Montoya
Lillie Stubblefield
Blair Richardson
Sterling Duru
Mason Becker
Destiny Escobedo
Srivatsa Giruka
Stephanie Castillo
Lanae Rodriguez

Carla Jiminez

Chandhru Rupankumar

Maddox Martinez
Benson Maxwell
Londyn McGowan
Jaclyn Lee

Jude Wisener
Sophia Gomez
Roman Dodson
Bethani Cates
Scarlet Baker
Ayven Lozano

Sonora MS

Grand Saline MS

Grand Saline MS
Gladewater Sabine MS
White Oak MS

Groveton MS
Gladewater Sabine MS
Groveton MS

Muenster MS

Lindsay MS

Muenster MS

Lindsay MS

Amarillo River Road MS
White Oak MS
Callisburg MS

Wink MS

Amarillo River Road MS
Gladewater Sabine MS

Fort Worth Harmony School of Innovation MS

Wink MS

Sonora MS

Prosper Reynolds MS
Sonora MS

Wink MS

San Saba MS

Prosper Reynolds MS
Wink MS

Gladewater Sabine MS
Amarillo River Road MS
Gladewater Sabine MS
Whitesboro MS

San Saba MS
Whitesboro MS
Motley County MS
White Oak MS

Sonora MS

2A
3A
3A
3A
3A
2A
3A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
3A
3A
3A
2A
3A
3A
3A
2A
2A
6A
2A
2A
2A
6A
2A
3A
3A
3A
3A
2A
3A
1A
3A
2A

15

15
10
29
10

15
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51
51
51
50
50
49
48
48
48
47
47
47
46
46
45
45
45
44
44
44
43
43
42
42
42
41
39
39
38
38
38
37
37
37
37
36

9.0

11.0

11.0
12.0
10.0
9.0
9.0
7.0
6.0
20.0

14.0
9.0
5.0
10.0
8.0
6.0
9.0

12.0
9.0
9.0

8.0
4.0
17.0
6.0
6.0
7.0
7.0
6.0

10.0



69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
79
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

Myleigh Ramey
Jace Romero
Rylie Jones
Kate Rinner
Ariana Alviso
Sofia Mendoza
Morgan Paul
Regina Forsythe
Advik Sirikonda

Nakshatrasree Govindan

Alan Ayala

Abou Gueye
Riley Barker
Zaylee Wilkerson
Mckynna Bowden
Cayden Guerra
Halle Archibald
Ryan Hazelton
Richaun Daniels
Riley Falkner
Emyree Roberts

Amariss Martinez

Wink MS

San Saba MS

White Oak MS

Lindsay MS

Sonora MS

Wink MS

Motley County MS
Sabine Pass MS

Prosper Reynolds MS
Prosper Reynolds MS
Sabine Pass MS

Fort Worth Harmony School of Innovation MS
Prosper Reynolds MS
Motley County MS
White Oak MS

Sonora MS

Wink MS

Sonora MS

Garland Austin Academy MS
San Saba MS

Sabine Pass MS
Amarillo River Road MS

2A
2A
3A
2A
2A
2A
1A
2A
6A
6A
2A
3A
6A
1A
3A
2A
2A
2A
6A
2A
2A
3A

29
15
13

29
25

() NV, TV, I Y, IV, IV, e WY, I e MY Bie) Ne MY, L V) IRV, e ) MY, I ) N © e N

36
35
35
34
33
33
32
31
31
30
29
29
29
28
28
25
25
22
21
20
16
1

8.0
5.0

7.0
6.0
3.0
7.0
7.0

8.0
8.0

6.0

5.0
3.0
3.0
4.0
3.0
0.0
10.0



Spelling (5/6) - 1A

Rank
1

2
3
4

Name

Rowdy Mendolla
Bethani Cates
Morgan Paul
Zaylee Wilkerson

School

Motley County MS
Motley County MS
Motley County MS
Motley County MS

Conference
1A
1A
1A
1A

District

whn L W

Grade Level

Whn W W

Score
52
37
32
28

Tie Breaker
10.0

6.0

7.0

6.0



Spelling (5/6) - 2A

Rank
1

O 0 N N U b~ W

W W N N NN N N N N N N N = omm e = e e e e e e
N — O O 0 9 N L A WD = O O 0 NN WV Lk WD = O

Name

Maddie Metzler
Emmanuel Robles
Declan Steinert
Macye McDowell
Jay Garcia
Nolan Fisher
Jaxon Bedford
Channing Neeb
Aubrey Grewing
Zayley Schilling
Joanna Reiter
Mikala Rivers
Ella Hubbs
Maddi Denman
Adley Bezner
Gage Faulkner
Erin Eudy

Wade Kaiser
Layla Cathey
Mattalyn Mosley
Aiden Hillis
Landon Haffey

Tennyson Bayer

Genevieve Fletiman

Miguel Montoya
Mason Becker
Destiny Escobedo
Stephanie Castillo
Lanae Rodriguez
Carla Jiminez
Maddox Martinez

Sophia Gomez

School
Lindsay MS
Muenster MS
Muenster MS
San Saba MS
San Saba MS
Muenster MS
Olney MS
Muenster MS
Muenster MS
Muenster MS
Lindsay MS
Groveton MS
Lindsay MS
Groveton MS
Lindsay MS
San Saba MS
San Saba MS
Sonora MS
Groveton MS
Groveton MS
Muenster MS
Lindsay MS
Muenster MS
Lindsay MS
Wink MS
Wink MS
Sonora MS
Sonora MS
Wink MS
San Saba MS
Wink MS
San Saba MS

Conference
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A

District
13
13
13
29
29
13
9
13
13
13
13
20
13
20
13
29
29
7
20
20
13
13

Grade Level

LN L O & O Li O & O & L1 L O & L1 Lt O O O O O Lt Lt O L1 O O Lt O Ui O WD

Score
74
72
68
67
64
63
62
59
56
56
55
55
55
52
52
52
51
51
49
48
48
47
47
47
45
44
43
42
42
42
39
37

Tie Breaker
16.0
17.0
15.0
12.0
16.0
19.0
13.0
6.0
12.0
11.0
12.0
11.0
9.0
14.0
11.0
11.0
14.0
9.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
9.0
7.0
6.0
9.0
6.0
9.0
12.0
9.0
9.0
8.0
7.0



33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

Ayven Lozano
Myleigh Ramey
Jace Romero
Kate Rinner
Ariana Alviso
Sofia Mendoza
Regina Forsythe
Alan Ayala
Cayden Guerra
Halle Archibald
Ryan Hazelton
Riley Falkner
Emyree Roberts

Sonora MS
Wink MS

San Saba MS
Lindsay MS
Sonora MS
Wink MS
Sabine Pass MS
Sabine Pass MS
Sonora MS
Wink MS
Sonora MS

San Saba MS
Sabine Pass MS

2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A

29
13

25
25

29
25

LN L L L L b L b O Lt O O &

36
36
35
34
33
33
31
29
25
25
22
20
16

10.0
8.0
5.0
7.0
6.0
3.0
7.0
8.0
5.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
0.0



Spelling (5/6) - 3A

Rank Name

1 Kloe Lara

2 Charisse Copp

3 Ryder Johnson

4 Xabrael Rentana
5 Piper Young

6 Madison Van Hoose
7 Kinlea White

8 Lyla Roberson

9 Sayler Johnson

10 Minatallah Muhi
11 Emmit Foster

11 Kenleigh Prock
13 Hayden Parrott

14 Korlyn Caton

15 Caden Coon

16 Kaison Godwin
17 Emmalyn Bonner
18 Paislee Sarnecki
19 Lillie Stubblefield
20 Blair Richardson
21 Sterling Duru

22 Benson Maxwell
23 Londyn McGowan
24 Jaclyn Lee

24 Jude Wisener

26 Roman Dodson
27 Scarlet Baker

28 Rylie Jones

29 Abou Gueye

30 Mckynna Bowden

W
—

Amariss Martinez

School

Grand Saline MS

Grand Saline MS

Callisburg MS

Fort Worth Harmony School of Innovation MS
Grand Saline MS

Callisburg MS

Grand Saline MS

Whitesboro MS

Callisburg MS

Fort Worth Harmony School of Innovation MS
Grand Saline MS

Grand Saline MS

Gladewater Sabine MS

White Oak MS

Gladewater Sabine MS

Amarillo River Road MS

White Oak MS

Callisburg MS

Amarillo River Road MS

Gladewater Sabine MS

Fort Worth Harmony School of Innovation MS
Gladewater Sabine MS

Amarillo River Road MS

Gladewater Sabine MS

Whitesboro MS

Whitesboro MS

White Oak MS

White Oak MS

Fort Worth Harmony School of Innovation MS
White Oak MS

Amarillo River Road MS

Conference
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A

District Grade Level

12
12
10
9

12
10
12
10
10
9

12
12
15
15
15
1

15
10
1

15
9

15
1

15
10
10
15
15
9

15
1

6

(o) Wie) NiNe) SNe e N Y Y, e ) W) e NN« S o) Wi o) e NN e N e NN e e e Y, e ) Wi e e e o N

Score Tie Breaker

80
76
68
66
66
64
63
60
58
56
51
51
50
50
48
46
46
45
45
44
44
39
38
38
38
37
37
35
29
28
11

16.0
14.0

15.0

12.0
14.0
12.0

11.0

12.0
20.0

14.0
5.0
10.0
8.0
4.0
17.0
6.0
6.0
7.0

8.0

10.0



Spelling (5/6) - 6A

Rank Name School Conference  District Grade Level Score Tie Breaker
1 Gianna Maranca Garland Austin Academy MS 6A 9 6 75 17.0
2 Chengez Ahmad Garland Austin Academy MS 6A 9 6 74 16.0
3 Noah Deluna Garland Austin Academy MS 6A 9 6 65 17.0
4 Kaneshka Sudhakaran Prosper Reynolds MS 6A 5 6 62

5 Srivatsa Giruka Prosper Reynolds MS 6A 5 6 43

6 Chandhru Rupankumar Prosper Reynolds MS 6A 5 6 41

7 Advik Sirikonda Prosper Reynolds MS 6A 5 6 31

8 Nakshatrasree Govindan Prosper Reynolds MS 6A 5 6 30

9 Riley Barker Prosper Reynolds MS 6A 5 6 29

10 Richaun Daniels Garland Austin Academy MS 6A 9 6 21 4.0



Spelling (5/6) - Grade 5

Rank

O 0 9 &N U A~ W N~

N N NN NN NN N N /= H o = = e e e e
O 0 3 N L A W N =) O O 0 N O LN A W NN~ O

Name

Maddie Metzler
Declan Steinert
Jay Garcia

Lyla Roberson
Channing Neeb
Zayley Schilling
Joanna Reiter
Rowdy Mendolla
Erin Eudy

Wade Kaiser
Aiden Hillis
Landon Haffey
Destiny Escobedo
Maddox Martinez
Jude Wisener
Sophia Gomez
Roman Dodson
Bethani Cates
Kate Rinner
Sofia Mendoza
Morgan Paul
Regina Forsythe
Alan Ayala
Zaylee Wilkerson
Cayden Guerra
Halle Archibald
Ryan Hazelton
Riley Falkner
Emyree Roberts

School

Lindsay MS
Muenster MS

San Saba MS
Whitesboro MS
Muenster MS
Muenster MS
Lindsay MS
Motley County MS
San Saba MS
Sonora MS
Muenster MS
Lindsay MS
Sonora MS

Wink MS
Whitesboro MS
San Saba MS
Whitesboro MS
Motley County MS
Lindsay MS

Wink MS

Motley County MS
Sabine Pass MS
Sabine Pass MS
Motley County MS
Sonora MS

Wink MS

Sonora MS

San Saba MS
Sabine Pass MS

Conference
2A
2A
2A
3A
2A
2A
2A
1A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
3A
2A
3A
1A
2A
2A
1A
2A
2A
1A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A

District
13
13
29
10
13
13
13
5
29
7
13
13

10
29
10

13

25

25

29
25

Grade Level

L L L L i i W b D W b L W b b b b b D b b D b b W i b v WD

Score
74
68
64
60
59
56
55
52
51
51
48
47
43
39
38
37
37
37
34
33
32
31
29
28
25
25
22
20
16

Tie Breaker
16.0
15.0
16.0
12.0
6.0
11.0
12.0
10.0
14.0
9.0
9.0
9.0
9.0
8.0
6.0
7.0
7.0
6.0
7.0
3.0
7.0
7.0
8.0
6.0
5.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
0.0



Spelling (5/6) - Grade 6

Rank Name

1 Kloe Lara

2 Charisse Copp

3 Gianna Maranca
4 Chengez Ahmad

5 Emmanuel Robles
6 Ryder Johnson

7 Macye McDowell
8 Xabrael Rentana
9 Piper Young

10 Noah Deluna

11 Madison Van Hoose
12 Nolan Fisher

13 Kinlea White

14 Jaxon Bedford

15 Kaneshka Sudhakaran
16 Sayler Johnson

17 Aubrey Grewing
17 Minatallah Muhi
19 Mikala Rivers

20 Ella Hubbs

21 Maddi Denman
22 Adley Bezner

22 Gage Faulkner

24 Emmit Foster

24 Kenleigh Prock
26 Hayden Parrott

27 Korlyn Caton

28 Layla Cathey

29 Caden Coon

30 Mattalyn Mosley
31 Tennyson Bayer
32 Genevieve Fletiman

School
Grand Saline MS
Grand Saline MS

Garland Austin Academy MS
Garland Austin Academy MS

Muenster MS
Callisburg MS
San Saba MS

Fort Worth Harmony School of Innovation MS

Grand Saline MS

Garland Austin Academy MS

Callisburg MS
Muenster MS

Grand Saline MS
Olney MS

Prosper Reynolds MS
Callisburg MS
Muenster MS

Fort Worth Harmony School of Innovation MS

Groveton MS

Lindsay MS

Groveton MS

Lindsay MS

San Saba MS

Grand Saline MS
Grand Saline MS
Gladewater Sabine MS
White Oak MS
Groveton MS
Gladewater Sabine MS
Groveton MS
Muenster MS

Lindsay MS

Conference District Grade Level Score Tie Breaker

3A
3A
6A
6A
2A
3A
2A
3A
3A
6A
3A
2A
3A
2A
6A
3A
2A
3A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
3A
3A
3A
3A
2A
3A
2A
2A
2A

12
12

13
10
29

12

10
13
12

10
13

20
13
20
13
29
12
12
15
15
20
15
20
13
13

6

(o) N« ) NiNe) Wi NN Ne Mo S« NiNe) S« NN Nie e NiKe e Nie N N Mo e Ne) i e Wi Mo Nie Nile) N e e ) Wie)

80
76
75
74
72
68
67
66
66
65
64
63
63
62
62
58
56
56
55
55
52
52
52
51
51
50
50
49
48
48
47
47

17.0
16.0
17.0
16.0
12.0
14.0

17.0
15.0
19.0

13.0

14.0
12.0
12.0
11.0
9.0

14.0
11.0
11.0

11.0

11.0
12.0
10.0
7.0
6.0



33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
43
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

Kaison Godwin
Emmalyn Bonner
Paislee Sarnecki
Miguel Montoya
Lillie Stubblefield
Blair Richardson
Sterling Duru
Mason Becker
Srivatsa Giruka
Stephanie Castillo
Lanae Rodriguez

Carla Jiminez

Chandhru Rupankumar

Benson Maxwell
Londyn McGowan
Jaclyn Lee

Scarlet Baker
Ayven Lozano
Myleigh Ramey
Jace Romero

Rylie Jones
Ariana Alviso
Advik Sirikonda

Nakshatrasree Govindan

Abou Gueye
Riley Barker
Mckynna Bowden
Richaun Daniels

Amariss Martinez

Amarillo River Road MS
White Oak MS

Callisburg MS

Wink MS

Amarillo River Road MS
Gladewater Sabine MS

Fort Worth Harmony School of Innovation MS
Wink MS

Prosper Reynolds MS
Sonora MS

Wink MS

San Saba MS

Prosper Reynolds MS
Gladewater Sabine MS
Amarillo River Road MS
Gladewater Sabine MS
White Oak MS

Sonora MS

Wink MS

San Saba MS

White Oak MS

Sonora MS

Prosper Reynolds MS
Prosper Reynolds MS

Fort Worth Harmony School of Innovation MS
Prosper Reynolds MS

White Oak MS

Garland Austin Academy MS
Amarillo River Road MS

3A
3A
3A
2A
3A
3A
3A
2A
6A
2A
2A
2A
6A
3A
3A
3A
3A
2A
2A
2A
3A
2A
6A
6A
3A
6A
3A
6A
3A

[ Wie ) NiNe) Wi Wi Ne NN N e e NN e e Sie e Sie NN S« e Nie N S e e e e Nl NiNe e NiNe) Sie o

46
46
45
45
45
44
44
44
43
42
42
42
41
39
38
38
37
36
36
35
35
33
31
30
29
29
28
21
11

20.0

14.0
9.0
5.0
10.0
8.0
6.0

12.0
9.0
9.0

4.0

17.0

6.0

10.0

8.0

5.0

6.0

8.0

4.0
10.0



Spelling (7/8) - Team

Rank School Students Conference District Ll
Score
1 Lindale MS Lanie Vent, Maya Akhlaz, Kate Yang 4A 16 292

2 Whitesboro MS Ian Niles, Layla Carey, Abigail Snow 3A 10 239



O o0 3 O W

10

12

13
14

15

16
17

Nazareth MS
Prosper Reynolds MS

Callisburg MS

Grand Saline MS

Sonora MS

Garland Austin Academy MS
Gladewater Sabine MS

San Saba MS

Hillsboro MS

Olney MS

Mart MS
Odessa UTPB Stem MS

Fort Worth Harmony School of Innovation
MS

Era MS
Amarillo River Road MS

Brynli Schilling, Averi Birkenfeld, Oren Welps

Ruvy Jane Yuvaraj, Shreyas Varikuti, Rithwick
Pamulaparthy

Matti Townsend, Joslin Seagren, Bethany Insall
Xander Stokes, Sophie Stowers, Karsynn Null

Jack Rogers, Annslee Ramseyer, Maegan Ramirez
Felicity Campbell, Ethan Jojy, Aaliyah Ahamed Fahumi
Sydney Heffner, Julia Lynch, Dulce Naranjo

Edith Boswell, Daniela Baez, Atleigh Hunt

Sapphira Abreu, Samantha Epling, Leah Harris

Natashia Eversole Elmore, Jasmine Bryan, MacKenzie
Berngen

Alexis Sheffield, Margaux Narvaiz, Teagan Mullins
Dillon Smith, Alexa Disney, Rhett Pendelton

Kingston Busby, Kaitlynn Nguyen, Lynette Hernandez

Zoe Camberos, Carsten Bookhout, Olivia Davis

Jacob Brown, Bentley Noyes, Joseph Foster

1A

6A

3A
3A
2A
6A
3A
2A
4A

2A

2A
3A

3A

2A
3A

10
12

15
29
10

18

13

238

221

210
194
183
182
175
169
166

157

156
156

136

134
120



Spelling (7/8) - Team - 1A

Rank  School Students Conference District Total Score
1 Nazareth MS Brynli Schilling, Averi Birkenfeld, Oren Welps 1A 4 238



Spelling (7/8) - Team - 2A

Rank School Students Conference  District Total Score
1 Sonora MS Jack Rogers, Annslee Ramseyer, Maegan Ramirez 2A 7 183
2 San Saba MS Edith Boswell, Daniela Baez, Atleigh Hunt 2A 29 169
3 Olney MS Natashia Eversole Elmore, Jasmine Bryan, MacKenzie Berngen 2A 9 157
4 Mart MS Alexis Sheffield, Margaux Narvaiz, Teagan Mullins 2A 18 156
5 Era MS Zoe Camberos, Carsten Bookhout, Olivia Davis 2A 13 134



Spelling (7/8) - Team - 3A

Rank School Students Conference District Total Score
1 Whitesboro MS Ian Niles, Layla Carey, Abigail Snow 3A 10 239
2 Callisburg MS Matti Townsend, Joslin Seagren, Bethany Insall 3A 10 210
3 Grand Saline MS Xander Stokes, Sophie Stowers, Karsynn Null 3A 12 194
4 Gladewater Sabine MS Sydney Heffner, Julia Lynch, Dulce Naranjo 3A 15 175
5 Odessa UTPB Stem MS Dillon Smith, Alexa Disney, Rhett Pendelton 3A 4 156
6 Fort Worth Harmony School of Innovation MS  Kingston Busby, Kaitlynn Nguyen, Lynette Hernandez 3A 9 136
7 Amarillo River Road MS Jacob Brown, Bentley Noyes, Joseph Foster 3A 1 120



Spelling (7/8) - Team - 4A

Rank  School Students Conference District Total Score
1 Lindale MS Lanie Vent, Maya Akhlaz, Kate Yang 4A 16 292
2 Hillsboro MS Sapphira Abreu, Samantha Epling, Leah Harris 4A 10 166



Spelling (7/8) - Team - 6A

Rank School Students Conference District Total Score
1 Prosper Reynolds MS Ruvy Jane Yuvaraj, Shreyas Varikuti, Rithwick Pamulaparthy 6A 5 221
2 Garland Austin Academy MS  Felicity Campbell, Ethan Jojy, Aaliyah Ahamed Fahumi 6A 9 182



Spelling (7/8) - Individual

Rank Name

1 Lanie Vent

2 Maya Akhlaz

3 Brynli Schilling
4 Averi Birkenfeld
5 Ian Niles

6 Natashia Eversole Elmore
7 Dalton Miller

8 Kate Yang

9 Jesse Chandler
10 Layla Carey

11 Ruvy Jane Yuvaraj
12 Tycen Davis

13 Shreyas Varikuti
14 Edith Boswell

15 Matti Townsend
16 Joslin Seagren

17 Shay Richardson
18 Jack Rogers

19 Felicity Campbell
20 Sapphira Abreu
21 Rithwick Pamulaparthy
21 Xander Stokes

23 Bethany Insall

24 Abigail Snow

25 Truman Harris

26 Sophie Stowers
27 Sydney Heffner
28 Dillon Smith

29 Arjun Hariharan
29 Karsynn Null

31 Madi Fugate

32 Ethan Jojy

School

Lindale MS

Lindale MS

Nazareth MS

Nazareth MS
Whitesboro MS

Olney MS

Muenster MS

Lindale MS

Lindale MS
Whitesboro MS
Prosper Reynolds MS
Lindale MS

Prosper Reynolds MS
San Saba MS
Callisburg MS
Callisburg MS

White Oak MS

Sonora MS

Garland Austin Academy MS
Hillsboro MS

Prosper Reynolds MS
Grand Saline MS
Callisburg MS
Whitesboro MS

White Oak MS

Grand Saline MS
Gladewater Sabine MS
Odessa UTPB Stem MS
Prosper Reynolds MS
Grand Saline MS
Grand Saline MS
Garland Austin Academy MS

Conference District Grade Level Score Tie Breaker

4A
4A
1A
1A
3A
2A
2A
4A
4A
3A
6A
4A
6A
2A
3A
3A
3A
2A
6A
4A
6A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
6A
3A
3A
6A

16
16
4
4
10
9
13
16
16
10
5
16
5
29
10
10
15
7
9
10
5
12
10
10
15
12
15
4
5
12
12
9

8

~N 0 00 0 0 00 0 0 NN NN 000NN 0 NN NN 0NN NN 0 000000y 00

103
102
97
95
94
92
88
87
&5
80
80
78
73
72
72
71
70
69
68
68
68
68
67
65
65
64
63
63
62
62
61
58

28.0
29.0
27.0
25.0
27.0
26.0
21.0
27.0
25.0
9.0

24.0

13.0

6.0

14.0

15.0

18.0
16.0

12.0
14.0

9.0

20.0



33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
53
55
56
57
57
59
59
61
62
63
63
65
66
66
68

Annslee Ramseyer
Tin Nguyen

Julia Lynch
Alayna Ogden
Alexis Sheffield
Jasmine Bryan
Maegan Ramirez
Aaliyah Ahamed Fahumi
Rhett Fagan
Dulce Naranjo
Summer Aycox
Caleb Taylor
Kingston Busby
Arely Gonzales
Jennifer Luna
Ishan Shaik
Daniela Baez
Margaux Narvaiz
Graydon Hudman
Zoe Camberos
Samantha Epling
Jacob Brown
Bentley Noyes
Maycie Westbrook
Alyssa Colon
Emily Solis
Kloee Bogue
Alexa Disney
Jaxsen McBride
Judith Sanchez
Leah Harris
Teagan Mullins
Benjamin Green
Atleigh Hunt
Kaylon Shico
Oren Welps

Sonora MS

Lindsay MS
Gladewater Sabine MS
Lindale MS

Mart MS

Olney MS

Sonora MS

Garland Austin Academy MS

Whitesboro MS
Gladewater Sabine MS
Whitesboro MS
Lindale MS

Fort Worth Harmony School of Innovation MS

Grand Saline MS
Gladewater Sabine MS
Prosper Reynolds MS
San Saba MS

Mart MS

Whitesboro MS

Era MS

Hillsboro MS

Amarillo River Road MS
Amarillo River Road MS
Gladewater Sabine MS
Gladewater Sabine MS
Callisburg MS

Grand Saline MS
Odessa UTPB Stem MS
Whitesboro MS

Grand Saline MS
Hillsboro MS

Mart MS

Callisburg MS

San Saba MS
Gladewater Sabine MS
Nazareth MS

2A
2A
3A
4A
2A
2A
2A
6A
3A
3A
3A
4A
3A
3A
3A
6A
2A
2A
3A
2A
4A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
4A
2A
3A
2A
3A
1A

13
15
16
18

10
15
10
16

12
15

29
18
10
13
10

15
15
10
12

10
12
10
18
10
29
15

~N 3 00 N 0 00 00 0 0 N 0 0 0 N 0 0 N 0 0 0NN NN NN 0NN NN 0NN 00y 00002

58
58
57
57
57
57
56
56
55
55
55
54
54
54
53
53
51
51
51
51
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
49
49
48
48
47
46
46
46

13.0
12.0
28.0
14.0
13.0
0.0

18.0
14.0
17.0
14.0
13.0
11.0
7.0

15.0

17.0
16.0
11.0
7.0

14.0
14.0
12.0
11.0
9.0

9.0

13.0

13.0
13.0
7.0

15.0
15.0
13.0



69
69
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
85
87
88
89
89
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
103

Riley Riggs
Kaitlynn Nguyen
Presley Wimmer
Isaac Dyar

Kaylin Wilton
Carsten Bookhout
Tylee Copeland
Sielar Hair

Lauren Muntz
McKenna Scoggins
Rhett Pendelton
Jett McLarty
Saanvi Vipin
Maya Hodges
Estefany Marroquin
Brenna Ollila
Haven Townsley
Rachel Martinez
Charlie DeMoss
Faith Baldivas
Anzlee Eugster
Olivia Davis
Kennadi Fuller
Steven Breidenstein
Lynette Hernandez
Teagan Daniels
Katrina Jones
Abiyukta Mehra
Maggie Jones
Karma Saucedo
Dalton Torres
Ryan Oden

Emery Brockman
ShaeLee Litterell
Princeton Watts

Arielle Molinar

Gladewater Sabine MS
Fort Worth Harmony School of Innovation MS
Callisburg MS

Sonora MS

Mart MS

Era MS

Grand Saline MS
Whitesboro MS
Whitesboro MS
Whitesboro MS

Odessa UTPB Stem MS
Nazareth MS

Prosper Reynolds MS
Hillsboro MS

Grand Saline MS
Whitesboro MS

Odessa UTPB Stem MS
Odessa UTPB Stem MS
Nazareth MS

Garland Austin Academy MS
Callisburg MS

Era MS

Whitesboro MS
Whitesboro MS

Fort Worth Harmony School of Innovation MS
Era MS

Era MS

Prosper Reynolds MS
Grand Saline MS

Era MS

Odessa UTPB Stem MS
Whitesboro MS
Nazareth MS

Sonora MS

Odessa UTPB Stem MS
Odessa UTPB Stem MS

3A
3A
3A
2A
2A
2A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
1A
6A
4A
3A
3A
3A
3A
1A
6A
3A
2A
3A
3A
3A
2A
2A
6A
3A
2A
3A
3A
1A
2A
3A
3A

15

10

18
13
12
10
10
10

10
12
10

A~ B~ 2 &
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46
46
46
45
44
44
44
43
43
43
43
42
42
41
41
40
40
40
39
39
39
39
38
36
36
36
35
35
34
33
33
30
30
30
30
30

12.0
12.0
7.0
16.0
13.0
7.0

19.0
17.0
8.0

14.0

15.0

9.0

15.0
14.0
5.0
5.0
7.0
8.0
7.0
2.0
3.0

10.0

11.0

9.0
7.0



105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
126
128

Peyton McFarlin
Emmalyn Snow
Marlet Hernandez
Joshua Eudy

Jesse Romine
Sergio Cervantes
Cailey Glenn
Easton Twiner
Ryan Krebs
Josselin Rojas
Helena Huy
Joseph Foster
Lourdes Amaro
Lu Klay

Kooper Porterfield
Evelyn Campa
Briar Whisnant
Jayden Okechukwu
Suleika Gonzales

Katie Green

MacKenzie Berngen

Jazmine Garrett
Jayce Carrillo

Carlos Lopez

Lindsay MS
Whitesboro MS
Hillsboro MS
San Saba MS
Mart MS

San Saba MS
Whitesboro MS
Era MS
Muenster MS
San Saba MS
Hillsboro MS

Amarillo River Road MS
Gladewater Sabine MS
Amarillo River Road MS

Mart MS
Sonora MS
Whitesboro MS

Amarillo River Road MS

Hillsboro MS

Amarillo River Road MS

Olney MS
Hillsboro MS
Sonora MS
Sonora MS

2A
3A
4A
2A
2A
2A
3A
2A
2A
2A
4A
3A
3A
3A
2A
2A
3A
3A
4A
3A
2A
4A
2A
2A

~N J 9 00 9 0 00 0 00 00 NN N NN 000NN NN NN 0N 0N

29
29
27
27
27
26
24
24
22
20
20
20
20
19
19
18
17
13
12

S N 9

7.0
6.0
11.0
9.0
8.0
9.0
7.0
1.0
8.0
10.0
7.0
6.0
4.0
4.0
1.0
10.0
6.0
4.0
5.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0



Spelling (7/8) - 1A

Rank

AN LN A W N =

Name

Brynli Schilling
Averi Birkenfeld
Oren Welps

Jett McLarty
Charlie DeMoss
Emery Brockman

School

Nazareth MS
Nazareth MS
Nazareth MS
Nazareth MS
Nazareth MS
Nazareth MS

Conference
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

District

A~ B b B B~ b

Grade Level

~N 3 o0 3 o0

Score
97
95
46
42
39
30

Tie Breaker
27.0

25.0

13.0

14.0

15.0

9.0



Spelling (7/8) - 2A

Rank

O 0 N O U A~ W N~

W W W N N N N N N N N N N = o e = e e e e e e
N = O O 0 N N LA WLWND =, O O 0 NN R WD = O

Name

Natashia Eversole Elmore

Dalton Miller
Edith Boswell
Jack Rogers
Annslee Ramseyer
Tin Nguyen
Alexis Sheffield
Jasmine Bryan
Maegan Ramirez
Daniela Baez
Margaux Narvaiz
Zoe Camberos
Teagan Mullins
Atleigh Hunt
Isaac Dyar
Kaylin Wilton
Carsten Bookhout
Olivia Davis
Teagan Daniels
Katrina Jones
Karma Saucedo
ShaeLee Litterell
Peyton McFarlin
Joshua Eudy
Jesse Romine
Sergio Cervantes
Easton Twiner
Ryan Krebs
Josselin Rojas
Kooper Porterfield
Evelyn Campa

MacKenzie Berngen

School
Olney MS
Muenster MS
San Saba MS
Sonora MS
Sonora MS
Lindsay MS
Mart MS
Olney MS
Sonora MS
San Saba MS
Mart MS

Era MS

Mart MS

San Saba MS
Sonora MS
Mart MS

Era MS

Era MS

Era MS

Era MS

Era MS
Sonora MS
Lindsay MS
San Saba MS
Mart MS

San Saba MS
Era MS
Muenster MS
San Saba MS
Mart MS
Sonora MS
Olney MS

Conference
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A

District
9

13

29

13
18

29
18
13
18
29

18
13
13
13
13
13

13
29
18
29
13
13
29
18

Grade Level

O 0 0 0 0 N NN 0 N NN NN 000 0 NN 0 000N 00 NN 00NN NN 0NN 0o

Score
92
88
72
69
58
58
57
57
56
51
51
51
48
46
45
44
44
39
36
35
33
30
29
27
27
26
24
22
20
19
18

Tie Breaker
26.0
21.0
13.0
15.0
13.0
12.0
13.0
0.0
18.0
17.0
16.0
7.0
13.0
15.0
16.0
13.0
7.0
5.0
2.0
3.0
10.0
7.0
7.0
9.0
8.0
9.0
1.0
8.0
10.0
1.0
10.0
0.0



33
34

Jayce Carrillo

Carlos Lopez

Sonora MS
Sonora MS

2A
2A

0.0
0.0



Spelling (7/8) - 3A

Rank Name

1 Tan Niles

2 Layla Carey

3 Matti Townsend
4 Joslin Seagren

5 Shay Richardson
6 Xander Stokes

7 Bethany Insall

8 Abigail Snow

9 Truman Harris
10 Sophie Stowers
11 Sydney Heftner
12 Dillon Smith

13 Karsynn Null

14 Madi Fugate

15 Julia Lynch

16 Rhett Fagan

17 Dulce Naranjo
18 Summer Aycox
19 Kingston Busby
20 Arely Gonzales
21 Jennifer Luna
22 Graydon Hudman
23 Jacob Brown

24 Bentley Noyes
25 Maycie Westbrook
26 Alyssa Colon
26 Emily Solis

28 Kloee Bogue

28 Alexa Disney
30 Jaxsen McBride
31 Judith Sanchez
32 Benjamin Green

School

Whitesboro MS
Whitesboro MS
Callisburg MS
Callisburg MS

White Oak MS

Grand Saline MS
Callisburg MS
Whitesboro MS

White Oak MS

Grand Saline MS
Gladewater Sabine MS
Odessa UTPB Stem MS
Grand Saline MS
Grand Saline MS
Gladewater Sabine MS
Whitesboro MS
Gladewater Sabine MS
Whitesboro MS

Fort Worth Harmony School of Innovation MS

Grand Saline MS
Gladewater Sabine MS
Whitesboro MS
Amarillo River Road MS
Amarillo River Road MS
Gladewater Sabine MS
Gladewater Sabine MS
Callisburg MS

Grand Saline MS

Odessa UTPB Stem MS
Whitesboro MS

Grand Saline MS
Callisburg MS

Conference District Grade Level

3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A

10
10
10
10
15
12
10
10
15
12
15
4

12
12
15
10
15
10
9

12
15
10
1

1

15
15
10
12
4

10
12
10

~

~N 0 00 0 N 0 0 00 NN 0 0 N NN 0 NN 0NN 00N 00 N0 N0 N NN NN

Score Tie Breaker

94
80
72
71
70
68
67
65
65
64
63
63
62
61
57
55
55
55
54
54
53
51
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
49
49
47

27.0
9.0
6.0
14.0

12.0
14.0

9.0

28.0
17.0
14.0
13.0
7.0

15.0
11.0
14.0
12.0
11.0
9.0

9.0

13.0

7.0



33
34
34
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
44
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
53
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Kaylon Shico
Riley Riggs
Kaitlynn Nguyen
Presley Wimmer
Tylee Copeland
Sielar Hair

Lauren Muntz

McKenna Scoggins

Rhett Pendelton

Estefany Marroquin

Brenna Ollila
Haven Townsley
Rachel Martinez
Anzlee Eugster

Kennadi Fuller

Steven Breidenstein

Lynette Hernandez

Maggie Jones
Dalton Torres
Ryan Oden
Princeton Watts
Arielle Molinar
Emmalyn Snow
Cailey Glenn
Joseph Foster
Lourdes Amaro
Lu Klay

Briar Whisnant

Jayden Okechukwu

Katie Green

Gladewater Sabine MS
Gladewater Sabine MS
Fort Worth Harmony School of Innovation MS
Callisburg MS

Grand Saline MS
Whitesboro MS
Whitesboro MS
Whitesboro MS

Odessa UTPB Stem MS
Grand Saline MS
Whitesboro MS

Odessa UTPB Stem MS
Odessa UTPB Stem MS
Callisburg MS
Whitesboro MS
Whitesboro MS

Fort Worth Harmony School of Innovation MS
Grand Saline MS

Odessa UTPB Stem MS
Whitesboro MS

Odessa UTPB Stem MS
Odessa UTPB Stem MS
Whitesboro MS
Whitesboro MS
Amarillo River Road MS
Gladewater Sabine MS
Amarillo River Road MS
Whitesboro MS
Amarillo River Road MS
Amarillo River Road MS

3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A

15
15

10
12
10
10
10
12
10

10

10

10

12

10

10

10

15

10

N e BN S RN N N e RN e S RN e SN RN B SRR BN e RN RN IS e CRERN e TN e N Y|

46
46
46
46
44
43
43
43
43
41
40
40
40
39
38
36
36
34
33
30
30
30
29
24
20
20
19
17
13
10

15.0
12.0
12.0
7.0

19.0
17.0
8.0

9.0

5.0
7.0
8.0
7.0

11.0

6.0
7.0
6.0
4.0
4.0
6.0
4.0
1.0



Spelling (7/8) - 4A

Rank

O 0 9 O U A~ W N~

— = e e
wnm A W N = O

Name

Lanie Vent

Maya Akhlaz
Kate Yang

Jesse Chandler
Tycen Davis
Sapphira Abreu
Alayna Ogden
Caleb Taylor
Samantha Epling
Leah Harris
Maya Hodges
Marlet Hernandez
Helena Huy
Suleika Gonzales

Jazmine Garrett

School
Lindale MS
Lindale MS
Lindale MS
Lindale MS
Lindale MS
Hillsboro MS
Lindale MS
Lindale MS
Hillsboro MS
Hillsboro MS
Hillsboro MS
Hillsboro MS
Hillsboro MS
Hillsboro MS
Hillsboro MS

Conference
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A

District
16
16
16
16
16
10
16
16
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Grade Level

~N 3 9 0 0 0 0 N 0 0 N 0 0 3 ©

Score
103
102
87
85
78
68
57
54
50
48
41
27
20
12

Tie Breaker
28.0
29.0
27.0
25.0
24.0
16.0
14.0
11.0
14.0
13.0
15.0
11.0
7.0
5.0
0.0



Spelling (7/8) - 6A

Rank Name School Conference  District Grade Level Score Tie Breaker
1 Ruvy Jane Yuvaraj Prosper Reynolds MS 6A 5 8 80

2 Shreyas Varikuti Prosper Reynolds MS 6A 5 7 73

3 Felicity Campbell Garland Austin Academy MS 6A 9 7 68 18.0
4 Rithwick Pamulaparthy Prosper Reynolds MS 6A 5 7 68

5 Arjun Hariharan Prosper Reynolds MS 6A 5 7 62

6 Ethan Jojy Garland Austin Academy MS 6A 9 7 58 20.0
7 Aaliyah Ahamed Fahumi Garland Austin Academy MS 6A 9 8 56 14.0
8 Ishan Shaik Prosper Reynolds MS 6A 5 7 53

9 Saanvi Vipin Prosper Reynolds MS 6A 5 7 42

10 Faith Baldivas Garland Austin Academy MS 6A 9 7 39 14.0
11 Abiyukta Mehra Prosper Reynolds MS 6A 5 7 35



Spelling (7/8) - Grade 7

Rank Name

1 Maya Akhlaz

2 Ian Niles

3 Tycen Davis

4 Shreyas Varikuti
5 Edith Boswell

6 Joslin Seagren

7 Shay Richardson
8 Felicity Campbell
9 Rithwick Pamulaparthy
9 Xander Stokes
11 Bethany Insall
12 Truman Harris
13 Sydney Heffner
14 Arjun Hariharan
15 Ethan Jojy

16 Annslee Ramseyer
17 Tin Nguyen

18 Maegan Ramirez
19 Rhett Fagan

20 Summer Aycox
21 Caleb Taylor

22 Arely Gonzales
23 Jennifer Luna

24 Ishan Shaik

25 Zoe Camberos
26 Bentley Noyes
27 Kloee Bogue

28 Benjamin Green
29 Kaylon Shico

30 Oren Welps

31 Riley Riggs

32 Presley Wimmer

School

Lindale MS
Whitesboro MS
Lindale MS

Prosper Reynolds MS
San Saba MS
Callisburg MS

White Oak MS
Garland Austin Academy MS
Prosper Reynolds MS
Grand Saline MS
Callisburg MS

White Oak MS
Gladewater Sabine MS
Prosper Reynolds MS
Garland Austin Academy MS
Sonora MS

Lindsay MS

Sonora MS
Whitesboro MS
Whitesboro MS
Lindale MS

Grand Saline MS
Gladewater Sabine MS
Prosper Reynolds MS
Era MS

Amarillo River Road MS
Grand Saline MS
Callisburg MS
Gladewater Sabine MS
Nazareth MS
Gladewater Sabine MS
Callisburg MS

Conference
4A
3A
4A
6A
2A
3A
3A
6A
6A
3A
3A
3A
3A
6A
6A
2A
2A
2A
3A
3A
4A
3A
3A
6A
2A
3A
3A
3A
3A
1A
3A
3A

District
16
10
16
5
29
10
15
9
5
12
10
15
15
5
9
7
13
7
10
10
16
12
15
5
13
1
12
10
15
4
15
10

Grade Level

e N B e B e I B L B e B B e B I T B B B I N B B B |

Score
102
94
78
73
72
71
70
68
68
68
67
65
63
62
58
58
58
56
55
55
54
54
53
53
51
50
50
47
46
46
46
46

Tie Breaker

29.0
27.0
24.0

13.0
14.0

18.0

12.0

9.0

20.0
13.0
12.0
18.0
17.0
13.0
11.0

15.0

7.0
12.0

7.0
15.0
13.0
12.0
7.0



33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
41
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
66
68

Kaylin Wilton
Carsten Bookhout
Sielar Hair
McKenna Scoggins
Rhett Pendelton
Saanvi Vipin
Estefany Marroquin
Brenna Ollila
Haven Townsley
Rachel Martinez
Charlie DeMoss
Faith Baldivas
Olivia Davis
Kennadi Fuller
Steven Breidenstein
Abiyukta Mehra
Maggie Jones
Dalton Torres
Emery Brockman
ShaeLee Litterell
Princeton Watts
Peyton McFarlin
Emmalyn Snow
Joshua Eudy
Sergio Cervantes
Cailey Glenn
Easton Twiner
Helena Huy
Joseph Foster
Lourdes Amaro
Lu Klay

Suleika Gonzales
Katie Green
Jazmine Garrett
Jayce Carrillo

Carlos Lopez

Mart MS

Era MS

Whitesboro MS
Whitesboro MS

Odessa UTPB Stem MS
Prosper Reynolds MS
Grand Saline MS
Whitesboro MS

Odessa UTPB Stem MS
Odessa UTPB Stem MS
Nazareth MS

Garland Austin Academy MS
Era MS

Whitesboro MS
Whitesboro MS

Prosper Reynolds MS
Grand Saline MS

Odessa UTPB Stem MS
Nazareth MS

Sonora MS

Odessa UTPB Stem MS
Lindsay MS

Whitesboro MS

San Saba MS

San Saba MS
Whitesboro MS

Era MS

Hillsboro MS

Amarillo River Road MS
Gladewater Sabine MS
Amarillo River Road MS
Hillsboro MS

Amarillo River Road MS
Hillsboro MS

Sonora MS

Sonora MS

2A
2A
3A
3A
3A
6A
3A
3A
3A
3A
1A
6A
2A
3A
3A
6A
3A
3A
1A
2A
3A
2A
3A
2A
2A
3A
2A
4A
3A
3A
3A
4A
3A
4A
2A
2A

18
13
10
10

12
10

13
10
10

12

10
29
29
10
13
10

15

10

10

e I L B B L e B I B e B I T B B B L e B B e I B B e B e B |

44
44
43
43
43
42
41
40
40
40
39
39
39
38
36
35
34
33
30
30
30
29
29
27
26
24
24
20
20
20
19
12
10

13.0
7.0
19.0
8.0

9.0

15.0
14.0
5.0
7.0
8.0

9.0
7.0

7.0
6.0
9.0
9.0
7.0
1.0
7.0
6.0
4.0
4.0
5.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0



Spelling (7/8) - Grade 8

Rank Name

1 Lanie Vent

2 Brynli Schilling

3 Averi Birkenfeld
4 Natashia Eversole Elmore
5 Dalton Miller

6 Kate Yang

7 Jesse Chandler

8 Layla Carey

9 Ruvy Jane Yuvaraj
10 Matti Townsend

11 Jack Rogers

12 Sapphira Abreu

13 Abigail Snow

14 Sophie Stowers

15 Dillon Smith

16 Karsynn Null

17 Madi Fugate

18 Julia Lynch

19 Alayna Ogden

20 Alexis Sheffield
21 Jasmine Bryan

22 Aaliyah Ahamed Fahumi
23 Dulce Naranjo

24 Kingston Busby
25 Daniela Baez

26 Margaux Narvaiz
27 Graydon Hudman
28 Samantha Epling
28 Jacob Brown

30 Maycie Westbrook
31 Alyssa Colon

31 Emily Solis

School

Lindale MS

Nazareth MS

Nazareth MS

Olney MS

Muenster MS

Lindale MS

Lindale MS

Whitesboro MS
Prosper Reynolds MS
Callisburg MS

Sonora MS

Hillsboro MS
Whitesboro MS

Grand Saline MS
Odessa UTPB Stem MS
Grand Saline MS
Grand Saline MS
Gladewater Sabine MS
Lindale MS

Mart MS

Olney MS

Garland Austin Academy MS
Gladewater Sabine MS
Fort Worth Harmony School of Innovation MS
San Saba MS

Mart MS

Whitesboro MS
Hillsboro MS

Amarillo River Road MS
Gladewater Sabine MS
Gladewater Sabine MS
Callisburg MS

Conference District Grade Level Score Tie Breaker

4A
1A
1A
2A
2A
4A
4A
3A
6A
3A
2A
4A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
4A
2A
2A
6A
3A
3A
2A
2A
3A
4A
3A
3A
3A
3A

16
4
4
9
13
16
16
10
5
10
7
10
10
12
4
12
12
15
16
18
9
9
15
9
29
18
10
10
1
15
15
10

8

O 0 0 OO0 0 0 0 0O 0 0 OO 0O 0 O 0 0 O K 0 O O O O K O O O K O O

103
97
95
92
88
87
85
80
80
72
69
68
65
64
63
62
61
57
57
57
57
56
55
54
51
51
51
50
50
50
50
50

28.0
27.0
25.0
26.0
21.0
27.0
25.0
9.0

6.0

15.0
16.0
14.0

28.0
14.0
13.0
0.0

14.0
14.0
7.0

17.0
16.0
11.0
14.0
14.0
11.0
9.0

9.0



33
34
35
36
36
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Alexa Disney
Jaxsen McBride
Judith Sanchez
Leah Harris
Teagan Mullins
Atleigh Hunt
Kaitlynn Nguyen
Isaac Dyar

Tylee Copeland
Lauren Muntz

Jett McLarty
Maya Hodges
Anzlee Eugster
Lynette Hernandez
Teagan Daniels
Katrina Jones
Karma Saucedo
Ryan Oden

Arielle Molinar
Marlet Hernandez
Jesse Romine
Ryan Krebs
Josselin Rojas
Kooper Porterfield
Evelyn Campa
Briar Whisnant
Jayden Okechukwu

MacKenzie Berngen

Odessa UTPB Stem MS
Whitesboro MS

Grand Saline MS
Hillsboro MS

Mart MS

San Saba MS

Fort Worth Harmony School of Innovation MS
Sonora MS

Grand Saline MS
Whitesboro MS
Nazareth MS

Hillsboro MS

Callisburg MS

Fort Worth Harmony School of Innovation MS
Era MS

Era MS

Era MS

Whitesboro MS

Odessa UTPB Stem MS
Hillsboro MS

Mart MS

Muenster MS

San Saba MS

Mart MS

Sonora MS

Whitesboro MS
Amarillo River Road MS
Olney MS

3A
3A
3A
4A
2A
2A
3A
2A
3A
3A
1A
4A
3A
3A
2A
2A
2A
3A
3A
4A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
3A
3A
2A

10
12
10
18
29

12
10

10
10

13
13
13
10

10
18
13
29
18

10

O 0 OO0 OO 0 0 OO 0O 0 OO K 0 0O O 0 O O K 0 O O 0 O K 0 O O 0

50
49
49
48
48
46
46
45
44
43
42
41
39
36
36
35
33
30
30
27
27
22
20
19
18
17
13

13.0

13.0
13.0
15.0
12.0
16.0

17.0
14.0
15.0
5.0
7.0
2.0
3.0
10.0
11.0

11.0
8.0
8.0
10.0
1.0
10.0
6.0
4.0
0.0



